
                                          GOVERNING BOARD AGENDA ITEM 
                                           AMPHITHEATER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 10

_________________________________________________________________________________

DATE OF MEETING:     June 27, 2023

TITLE: Approval of Amendment to Intergovernmental Agreement with Pima County to 
Extend Pima Early Education Program (PEEP)

_________________________________________________________________________________
BACKGROUND:  
In 2021, the District and Pima County entered into an Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) to fund preschool 
classes under the Pima Early Education Program (PEEP) in schools in the Amphitheater District.  The county 
has proposed an amendment to extend the term of that IGA by one year --  to terminate on May 31, 2025 instead 
of May 31, 2024 – and to increase funding to be paid to the District through the IGA by an additional 
$1,382,624.00. The proposed amendment will also increase family eligibility for PEEPs enrollment in 
preschools within the Amphitheater District and add an additional preschool classroom at a District school.  

Administration recommends that the Governing Board approve signing the IGA amendment. The proposed IGA 
has been submitted to the attorneys for each party for approval as to the form and content.  It is in the proper 
form and is within the powers and authority granted to Amphitheater to execute the IGA.  

 ________________________________________________________________________________________
RECOMMENDATION:  
The Administration recommends that the Board approve the attached Amendment and Federal Financial 
Assistance Subaward intergovernmental agreements with Pima County as presented.

_________________________________________________________________________________________
INITIATED BY:

_________________________________________________________________________________
                                         Date: June 26, 2023

________________________________
Todd A. Jaeger, J.D., Superintendent


